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Question 1 - Which area do you live in?

Question 2 - Did you receive your community magazine through your letter box?

Question 2a - please tell us where you picked up your copy

Question 3 - Did you find the information in it useful?
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Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?

Question 5 - Did you know which area council you lived in? 11

Question 6 - Had you heard about ward alliances before reading the magazine? 12

Question 7 - Would you like to see more information about your local area? 13
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Question 1 - Which area do you live in?

Question 1 - Which area do you live in?

Question responses: 25 (100.00%)

Question 1 - Which area do you live in?

% Total % Answer Count

|| Dearne Area: including Goldthorpe, 20.00% 20.00% 5
Thurnscoe, Bolton on Dearne

B Penistone Area: including Cawthorne, 12.00% 12.00% 3
Hoylandswaine, Silkstone, Tankersley, Pilley,

Thurgoland, Oxspring, Thurlstone, Millhouse

Green.

|| North Area: including Darton, Staincross, 8.00% 8.00% 2
Baugh Green, New Lodge, Athersley North,
Athersley South, Mapplewell

B North East Area: including Cudworth, 52.00% 52.00% 13
Grimethorpe, Royston, Great Houghton, Brierley,
Shafton, Carlton, Monk Bretton, Lundwood

South Area: including Wombwell, Darfield, 8.00% 8.00% 2
Hoyland, Jump, Hemingfield, Birdwell, Elsecar,
Blacker Hill,

Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
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Question 2 - Did you receive your community magazine through your letter box?

Question 2 - Did you receive your community magazine through your letter box?
Question responses: 25 (100.00%)

Question 2 - Did you receive your community magazine through your letter box?

% Total % Answer Count
[ Yes, it came through my letter 52.00% 52.00% 13
box
B | read it online 16.00% 16.00% 4
| |1 picked up a copy from 8.00% 8.00% 2
somewhere else
B No, | haven't seen it 24.00% 24.00% 6

Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
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Question 2a - please tell us where you picked up your copy

Question 2a - please tell us where you picked up your copy

Question responses: 1 (4.00%)

Question 2a - please tell us where you picked up your copy from

% Total % Answer Count
[] [Responses] 4.00% 100.00% 1
| ] [No Response] 96.00% - 24
Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
17 supermarket ?;1/8;3/1 6 0.1 Submitted web




CM July 16 01092016

Question 3 - Did you find the information in it useful?

Question 3 - Did you find the information in it useful?

Question responses: 20 (80.00%)

Question 3 - Did you find the information in it useful?

% Total % Answer Count
Yes 52.00% 65.00% 13
B No 28.00% 35.00% 7
|| [No Response] 20.00% -- 5

Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
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Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?

Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?
Question responses: 14 (56.00%)

Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?

% Total % Answer Count
| [Responses] 56.00% 100.00% 14
|| [No Response] 44.00% - 11
Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
1 Mr Craig Elliss Development plans of the Dearne - 28/07/16 0.1 Submitted web
i.e. 2,500+ additional homes to be built | 12:16
in the area before 2033. Why is this
information not publicly advertised?
2 A timetable of events in the 28/07/16 0.1 Submitted web
community. List of contact details for | 14:03
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Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?

Consultation
Point

Consultee

Agent

Answer

Date

Version

Status

Type

key stakeholders/groups that work in
the area. Useful phone numbers. i
would like to see less adverts and
more focused articles about the work,
activities or project that are happening
in the area.

news of upcoming events not old news
of events gone by.

01/08/16
15:43

0.1

Submitted

web

No other information just that the front
cover could look more appealing.
Other area magazines have nice
pictures on the front cover, would be
nice to have some pictures of the area
on the front cover.

02/08/16
08:19

0.1

Submitted

web

Sponsors names when appropriate
who help to improve our facilities in
our wards. This may encourage more
sponsorship and make our Ward
Alliance Funding go that bit further

15/08/16
17:04

0.1

Submitted

web

Latest news from community groups
what can people get involved in.
What's going on in the area - parks,
wildlife, new places to visit etc. Less
info from wards, ward alliances,
councillors

17/08/16
10:43

0.1

Submitted

web

10

Information on forth coming
community events so | could attend in
my area.

18/08/16
10:47

0.1

Submitted

web




CM July 16 01092016

Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point

12 N/A - Wrong magazine delivered - 19/08/16 0.1 Submitted web
North Area magazine delivered to High | 12:10
Hoyland (which is in Penistone East)

17 we need to be more informed on future | 24/08/16 0.1 Submitted web
plans ie. bus services-education (all | 11:09
ages)-future job prospects, we also
need more information on our
councillors political thoughts, their
ideology and where they see our
towns direction in the coming years.

21 Seems to be filled with valuable 31/08/16 0.1 Submitted web
information. Forthcoming autumn 11:01
events and Winter events like Bonfire/
Halloween/Christmas, events etc

22 The magazine gives a good overview | 31/08/16 0.1 Submitted web
of what is going on in the community. | 11:08
with some great good news stories
around volunteering An upcoming
events calendar might be nice for
people but obviously not | ways easy
if people don't give info in time etc.
Would like to see some info on the
library and what we offer over the

Summer.

23 none --think its very informative and | 31/08/16 0.1 Submitted web
interesting. 11:11

24 A list of local classes and groups, such | 31/08/16 0.1 Submitted web

as yoga classes, books groups, 11:15
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Question 4 - What other information would be useful to have in your community magazine?

informative and had a good balance
of articles from all areas in the Ward.
The photos of all activities showed
how people are really getting involved
with projects and making the best of
their local areas.

ID Consultation | Consultee Agent Answer Date Version Status Type
Point
photography groups, cookery classes
etc.
25 | liked the mix of information and local | 31/08/16 0.1 Submitted web
adverts for businesses. It was 11:21
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Question 5 - Did you know which area council you lived in?

Question 5 - Did you know which area council you lived in?
Question responses: 23 (92.00%)

Question 5 - Did you know which area council you lived in?

% Total % Answer Count
Yes 84.00% 91.30% 21
B No 8.00% 8.70% 2
|| [No Response] 8.00% - 2

Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
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Question 6 - Had you heard about ward alliances before reading the magazine?

Question 6 - Had you heard about ward alliances before reading the magazine?

Question responses: 22 (88.00%)

Question 6 - Had you heard about ward alliances before reading the magazine?

% Total % Answer Count
Yes 64.00% 72.73% 16
B No 24.00% 27.27% 6
|| [No Response] 12.00% -- 3

Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
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Question 7 - Would you like to see more information about your local area?

Question 7 - Would you like to see more information about your local area?

Question responses: 21 (84.00%)

Question 7 - Would you like to see more information about your local area?

% Total % Answer Count
Yes 76.00% 90.48% 19
B No 8.00% 9.52% 2
[ ] [No Response] 16.00% - 4

Total 100.00% 100.00% 25
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